£400

£500

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a Viable
consistency

£
 m

ill
io

n

Container Capital Transition

Annualised vehicle Annual operating and comms

Annual bulking and treatment (net of revenue) net cost difference for service

Cumulative net service cost breakdown (£m) compared to BAU
(2018/19 to 2025/26)

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a
Viable

consistency

Container Capital £23 £23 £16 £30 £7 £90

Transition £8 £8 £3 £4 £7 £12

Annualised vehicle £18 £18 £9 £27 £0 £34

Annual operating and
comms

£137 £137 £104 £191 £51 £236

Annual bulking and
treatment (net of

revenue)
-£74 -£102 -£36 -£42 -£69 -£233

net cost difference for
service

£112 £84 £95 £210 -£4 £140

Combined scenarios: Cumulative Net Service Cost breakdown (£m)
compared to BAU (2018/19-2030/31)

-£600

-£400

-£200

£0

£200

£400

£600

£800

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a Viable
consistency

£
 m

ill
io

n

Container Capital Transition

Annualised vehicle Annual operating and comms

Annual bulking and treatment (net of revenue) net cost difference for service

Cumulative net service cost breakdown (£m) compared to BAU
(2018/19 to 2030/31)

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a
Viable

consistency

Container Capital £24 £24 £16 £31 £7 £95

Transition £8 £8 £3 £4 £7 £12

Annualised vehicle £34 £34 £16 £51 £0 £63

Annual operating and
comms

£252 £252 £190 £352 £92 £449

Annual bulking and
treatment (net of

revenue)
-£140 -£190 -£64 -£76 -£129 -£420

net cost difference for
service

£179 £129 £160 £361 -£22 £200

Combined Scenarios: Recycling Rate with Cumulative Net Service Cost
(£m) compared to BAU (2018/19-2025/26)

Scenario 1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a
Viable

consistency

WfH rate diff from
BAU

6.14% 7.67% 3.13% 3.79% 5.34% 6.77%

£112

£84
£95

£210

-£4

£140

41% 42%
38%

38%
40% 42%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

-£50

£0

£50

£100

£150

£200

£250

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a Viable
consistency

£
 m

ill
io

n

Combined Scenarios: Recycling Rate with Cumulative Net Service Cost
(£m) compared to BAU (2018/19-2030/31)

Scenario 1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a
Viable

consistency

WfH rate diff from
BAU

6.14% 7.67% 3.11% 3.78% 5.34% 6.77%

£179

£129

£160

£361

-£22

£200

41% 42%
38%

38%

40% 42%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

-£50

£0

£50

£100

£150

£200

£250

£300

£350

£400

1b, 5a, 6a 1b, 5a, 6c 1a, 3 1a, 3, 6a 1a, 2, 5a Viable
consistency

£
 m

ill
io

n

Conclusions from update – performance against recycling target

1. Based on scenarios selected and application to LAs it does not appear
possible for London collectively to meet 50% recycling by 2020, 2025 or
2030 based on Defra’s Waste from Households definition.

2. The maximum recycling rate of 42% is reached in 2021/22 based on roll out
of combined scenarios (1b, 5a, 6c – weekly food, fortnightly refuse, all dry
materials  and intensive flats support).

3. 41% achievable in 2020 (from combined scenario 1b, 5a, 6c) but will
depend on support activities in 2017/18 to enable the changes to happen in
2018/19.

4. From the scenario start date (2018/19) the key scenarios take 3 years to
reach the optimum recycling rate based on roll out assumptions made for
individual LAs.

5. The tailored “viable consistency” scenario is high performing although